



RFP: PD-25
ASBESTOS TESTING SERVICES
OLD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM
THURSDAY, SEPT 12, 2019 AT 11:00AM

SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, PC

<i>Stadium Structures</i> 514 Black Street, Walterboro TMS #163-00-16-054	<i>Inspection Report</i>	<i>PLM sample analysis (up to 40)</i>	<i>TEM sample analysis (up to 10)</i>	<i>Total Base Cost</i>
<i>Home Bleachers</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
<i>Press Box</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
<i>Field House</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
<i>Home Concessions</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
<i>Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
<i>Ticket Booth (Wooden)</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
<i>Ticket Booth (Trailer)</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00

Base Bid: \$1,400.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$7.00
 Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$50.00
 Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$100.00
 Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$25.00
 Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$600.00
 Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 7 days
 Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - 1 day from NTP

ECH CONSULTANTS

<i>514 Black Street, Walterboro</i>	<i>Report</i>	<i>(up to 40)</i>	<i>(up to 10)</i>	<i>Total Base Cost</i>
<i>Home Bleachers</i>	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
<i>Press Box</i>	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$400.00
<i>Field House</i>	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
<i>Home Concessions</i>	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
<i>Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)</i>	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$550.00
<i>Ticket Booth (Wooden)</i>	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$350.00
<i>Ticket Booth (Trailer)</i>	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$350.00

Base Bid: \$3,150.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$8.00
 Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$38.00
 Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$500.00
 Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$400.00
 Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$475.00
 Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 7 days
 Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - within 48 hours

MICHEAL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Stadium Structures 514 Black Street, Waltherboro TMS #163-00-16-054	Inspection Report	PLM sample analysis (up to 40)	TEM sample analysis (up to 10)	Total Base Cost
Home Bleachers	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$1,746.00
Press Box	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$146.00
Field House	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$546.00
Home Concessions	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$446.00
Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$246.00
Ticket Booth (Wooden)	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$146.00
Ticket Booth (Trailer)	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$40.00	\$146.00

Base Bid: \$3,422.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$6.00

Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$40.00

Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$100.00

Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$100.00

Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$600.00

Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 15 days

Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - 5-10 days after NTP

ASBESTOS INSPECTIONS, LLC				
Stadium Structures 514 Black Street, Waltherboro TMS #163-00-16-054	Inspection Report	PLM sample analysis (up to 40)	TEM sample analysis (up to 10)	Total Base Cost
Home Bleachers	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00
Press Box	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00
Field House	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00
Home Concessions	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00
Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00
Ticket Booth (Wooden)	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00
Ticket Booth (Trailer)	\$75.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$625.00

Base Bid: \$4,375.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$6.00

Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$31.00

Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$200.00

Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$0.00

Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$450.00

Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 12 days

Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - 9/16/19 - 10/1/19

S&ME CONSULTANTS, INC.				
Stadium Structures 514 Black Street, Walterboro TMS #163-00-16-054	Inspection Report	PLM sample analysis (up to 40)	TEM sample analysis (up to 10)	Total Base Cost
Home Bleachers	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00
Press Box	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$440.00
Field House	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$950.00
Home Concessions	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$255.00
Ticket Booth (Wooden)	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$255.00
Ticket Booth (Trailer)	\$190.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$245.00
Base Bid:				\$4,595.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$15.00

Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$50.00

Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$900.00

Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$300.00

Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$600.00

Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 21 days

Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - October 7, 2019

ECS CAROLINAS, LLP				
Stadium Structures 514 Black Street, Walterboro TMS #163-00-16-054	Inspection Report	PLM sample analysis (up to 40)	TEM sample analysis (up to 10)	Total Base Cost
Home Bleachers	\$500.00	\$217.00	\$228.00	\$945.00
Press Box	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$304.00	\$729.00
Field House	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$380.00	\$1,010.00
Home Concessions	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$380.00	\$1,010.00
Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)	\$100.00	\$77.00	\$152.00	\$329.00
Ticket Booth (Wooden)	\$100.00	\$42.00	\$76.00	\$218.00
Ticket Booth (Trailer)	\$250.00	\$140.00	\$190.00	\$580.00
Base Bid:				\$4,821.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$15.00

Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$60.00

Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$1200.00

Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$15.00

Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$850.00

Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 21 days

Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - Immediately

THE NDN COMPANIES				
Stadium Structures 514 Black Street, Waltherboro TMS #163-00-16-054	Inspection Report	PLM sample analysis (up to 40)	TEM sample analysis (up to 10)	Total Base Cost
Home Bleachers	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Press Box	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Field House	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Home Concessions	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Home Ticket Booths (3-Concrete)	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Ticket Booth (Wooden)	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Ticket Booth (Trailer)	\$600.00	\$376.00	\$600.00	\$1,576.00
Base Bid:				\$11,032.00

Cost per PLM sample >40 (if needed) - per structure \$10.00

Cost per TEM sample >10 layers (if needed) - per structure \$60.00

Cost for project design (if needed) - per structure \$800.00

Cost for Lead Based Paint sample (if needed) - per structure \$360.00

Daily rate of air monitoring (including all travel expenses) \$1094.00

Duration of time needed for the site visit, testing and issuing of the reports - 20 days

Availability date to perform actual testing and submission of report - 5-20 days after NTP